a1  ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
SUPERINTENDENT’S *EXECUTIVE TEAM AND SENIOR STAFF

8/2/23

*Superintendent of Schools

*Deputy Superintendent

*Chief of Staff

*Chief Communications Officer

*Chief Academic Officer

*Chief Accountability Officer

*Chief Equity and Innovation Officer

*Chief Financial Officer

*Chief Human Resources Officer

*Chief Information Officer

*Chief Operations Officer

*Associate Superintendent for School Performance

*Assistant Superintendent for Advanced Studies & Programs
*Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction
*Assistant Superintendent for Professional Growth & Development
*Assistant Superintendent for Student Support Services
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Annapolis)

*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Arundel/Crofton/South River)
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Broadneck/Southern)
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Chesapeake/North County)
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Glen Burnie/Severna Park)
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Meade)

*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Northeast/Old Mill)

Director of Birth to Five, Special Services & Non-Public
Director of Curriculum & Assessments

Director of Community & School Programming
Director of Design & Print Services

Director of Educational Options & School Climate
Director of Employee Relations

Director of Facilities

Mark T. Bedell, Ed.D.

410-222-5303

Carol O’Malley, Joan Conrad 5304

Monique Jackson, NBCT

Deanna Natarian
Mychael Dickerson

Gail McCrary
Bob Mosier

Vacant
Marquis Dwarte, Ed.D.

Nicole Quinn
Jason Dykstra

Becky Dellinger
Maisha Gillins, Ph.D.

Connie Fuller
Matthew Stanski

Christine Faust
Jessica Cuches, Esq.

Stephanie Pfister
Mike Borkoski

Stephanie Sandler
Bill Heiser, Ed.D.

Kelly McCrea
Dawn Lucarelli, Ph.D.

Janet Koletty
Mary Tillar

Mary Jo Rodano
Michele Batten

Patty Wood
Heidi Oliver, Ph.D.

Ann Vos
Sally Egan

Karen Utkewicz
Jolyn Davis

Quay Holland
Chris Truffer

Dorliese Boston
Karen Donovan

Charm Herring
Bill Goodman

Cynthia Lindemann
Janine Robinson

Janet Helferstay
Daryl Kennedy, Ed.D.

Candis Henson
Lisa Leitholf

Courtney Hogue

Sonya McElroy

Michelle Clendening

Nicole Howard

Elizabeth Esposito
Shannon Pugh, Ed.D.

Krista Boyd
Steve Grey

Mary Owens
Patrick Crain

Kathy Bouadjemi
Melisa Rawles, Esq.

Kyra Wade
Kyle Ruef

Jill Steelman

410-222-5191
5192
410-222-5304
5304
410-222-5312
5316
410-222-5378
5379
410-222-5140
5294
410-222-5353
5354
410-222-5095
5150
410-222-5075
5075
410-222-5330
5331
410-222-5307
5308
410-222-5829
5309
410-222-5365
5390
410-222-5400
5401
410-721-8304
8382
410-222-5317
5320
410-626-9747
9748
410-451-7771
7772
410-518-6473
6474
410-518-6471
6472
410-255-7314
7315
410-626-9745
9746
410-255-7316
7317

410-424-3268
3268
410-222-5490
5491
410-222-5318
266-3304
410-222-5100
5102
410-222-5193
5193
410-222-5065
5086
443-770-5228
5220




Director of Instruction

Director of Investigations & Compliance
Director of Legal Services

Director of Leadership Development

Director of Magnet

Director of Organizational Learning

Director of Safe & Orderly Schools

Director of Specialized Instruction & Compliance
Director of Student Services

Senior Staff Counsel

Director of School Performance (Annapolis)

Director of School Performance (Arundel/Crofton/South River)
Director of School Performance (Broadneck/Southern)
Director of School Performance (Chesapeake/North County)
Director of School Performance (Glen Burnie/Severna Park)
Director of School Performance (Meade)

Director of School Performance (Northeast/Old Mill)

Supervisor of Finance

Supervisor of Food & Nutrition Services
Supervisor of Maintenance

Supervisor of Operations & Logistics
Supervisor of Planning, Design & Construction
Supervisor of Purchasing

Supervisor of School Security

Supervisor of Transportation

Senior Manager, Alternative Programs

Senior Manager, Applications Development

Senior Manager, Budget

Senior Manager, Business & Community Partnership
Senior Manager, Communications

Senior Manager, Compensatory Education/Title I
Senior Manager, Facilities

Senior Manager, Human Capital Management
Senior Manager, Human Resource Operations
Senior Manager, Information Security

Senior Manager, Instructional Technology

Senior Manager, Mentorship Programs

Senior Manager, Performing & Visual Arts

Senior Manager, Planning

Senior Manager, Project Management

Senior Manager, Records Management & Quality Control
Senior Manager, Research

Senior Manager, School & Family Partnerships
Senior Manager, School Supports and Equitable Practices
Senior Manager, Strategic Initiatives

Senior Manager, Student Data

Senior Manager, Technology Operations

Senior Manager, Technology Support Services
Senior Manager, Testing

Kevin Wajek

Alide Giunta
Sarah Kivett

Cindy Brady
Laurie Pritchard, Esq.

Sue Stebbing
Julie Cares

Cherie Johnson
Kevin Hamlin, Ph.D.

Tiffany Curry
Zipporah Miller, Ed.D.

Cherie Johnson
Alice Swift, Ed.D.

Teresa Gossage
Diane McGowan

Katie Davis
Ryan Voegtlin

Trish Howard
Lisa Snead, Esq.

Jill Smith

Ginger Henley
Richard Rogers

Jim Todd

Nuria Williams, Ed.D.
Vicki Plitt

Jazmine Lawhorn
Brian Powell

Krishna Bappanad
Jodi Risse

Mike McCafferty
John Ander

Jeffrey Hagan

Mary Jo Childs, Esq.
Doyle Batten

Terri Whitehead

Megan Lewis
Kathleen Kelly
Melissa Comella
Chuck Yocum
Maneka Monk
Kelly Thomas
Sandy Hughes
Scott McGuire
Lee Shackelford
Stacey Chisholm
Stephanie Kelly
Andre Dillard
David Kauffman
Greg Stewart, P.E.
Kristina Chewning
Kathy Orndorff

Kellie Katzenberger, Ph.D.

Jennifer Lombardi
Lorenzo Hughes, Ph.D.
Sheila McEwan
Jeffrey Haynie

John Magnus
Kimberly Olds Abner
Leigh Mann

410-222-5412
5413
410-222-5286
5286
410-222-5345
5306
410-721-8337
8301
410-224-7284
5342
410-721-8330
8301
410-222-5288
5288
410-222-5410
5411
410-222-5322
5325
410-222-5347
5346

410-266-3375
410-224-7296
410-266-2424
410-224-7293
410-224-7291
410-266-3391
410-266-2424

410-222-5202
410-222-5900
443-770-5221
443-770-5954
443-770-5244
410-222-5161
410-222-5083
410-923-7890

410-224-8572
410-222-5245
410-222-5096
410-227-2268
410-222-5323
410-222-5444
443-770-5275
410-224-6228
410-222-5080
410-222-5247
410-222-1693
410-222-5354
410-280-1501
443-770-5960
410-222-5249
410-222-5074
410-222-5142
410-222-5414
410-266-3373
410-222-5336
410-222-5153
410-222-5251
410-222-5258
410-222-5159



