

SUPERINTENDENT'S *EXECUTIVE TEAM AND SENIOR STAFF		8/2/23
*Superintendent of Schools	Mark T. Bedell, Ed.D.	410-222-5303
*Deputy Superintendent	Carol O'Malley, Joan Con Monique Jackson, NBCT Deanna Natarian	1rad 5304 410-222-5191 5192
*Chief of Staff	<b>Mychael Dickerson</b>	410-222-5304
*Chief Communications Officer	Gail McCrary Bob Mosier	5304 410-222-5312
*Chief Academic Officer	Vacant Marquis Dwarte, Ed.D.	5316 410-222-5378
*Chief Accountability Officer	Nicole Quinn Jason Dykstra	5379 410-222-5140 5294
*Chief Equity and Innovation Officer	Becky Dellinger Maisha Gillins, Ph.D. Connie Fuller	410-222-5353 5354
*Chief Financial Officer	Matthew Stanski  Christine Faust	410-222-5095 5150
*Chief Human Resources Officer	Jessica Cuches, Esq. Stephanie Pfister	410-222-5075 5075
*Chief Information Officer	Mike Borkoski Stephanie Sandler	410-222-5330 5331
*Chief Operations Officer	Bill Heiser, Ed.D.  Kelly McCrea	410-222-5307 5308
*Associate Superintendent for School Performance	Dawn Lucarelli, Ph.D.  Janet Koletty	410-222-5829 5309
*Assistant Superintendent for Advanced Studies & Programs	Mary Tillar  Mary Jo Rodano	410-222-5365 5390
*Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction	Michele Batten Patty Wood	410-222-5400 5401
*Assistant Superintendent for Professional Growth & Development	Heidi Oliver, Ph.D.  Ann Vos	410-721-8304 8382
*Assistant Superintendent for Student Support Services	Sally Egan  Karen Utkewicz	410-222-5317 5320
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Annapolis)	Jolyn Davis <i>Quay Holland</i>	410-626-9747 9748
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Arundel/Crofton/South River)	Chris Truffer  Dorliese Boston	410-451-7771 7772
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Broadneck/Southern)	Karen Donovan  Charm Herring	410-518-6473 6474
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Chesapeake/North County)	Bill Goodman  Cynthia Lindemann	410-518-6471 6472
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Glen Burnie/Severna Park)	Janine Robinson  Janet Helferstay	410-255-7314 7315
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Meade)	Daryl Kennedy, Ed.D.  Candis Henson	410-626-9745 9746
*Regional Assistant Superintendent (Northeast/Old Mill)	Lisa Leitholf  Courtney Hogue	410-255-7316 7317
Director of Birth to Five, Special Services & Non-Public	Sonya McElroy	410-424-3268
Director of Curriculum & Assessments	Michelle Clendening Nicole Howard	410-222-5490
Director of Community & School Programming	Elizabeth Esposito Shannon Pugh, Ed.D.	5491 410-222-5318
Director of Design & Print Services	Krista Boyd Steve Grey	266-3304 410-222-5100
Director of Educational Options & School Climate	Mary Owens Patrick Crain	5102 410-222-5193
Director of Employee Relations	Kathy Bouadjemi Melisa Rawles, Esq.	5193 410-222-5065
Director of Facilities	Kyra Wade  Kyle Ruef	5086 443-770-5228
	Jill Steelman	5220

Director of Instruction	Kevin Wajek	410-222-5412
Director of Investigations & Compliance	Alide Giunta Sarah Kivett	5413 410-222-5286
Director of Legal Services	Cindy Brady Laurie Pritchard, Esq.	5286 410-222-5345
Director of Legal Services	Sue Stebbing	5306
Director of Leadership Development	Julie Cares	410-721-8337
Director of Magnet	Cherie Johnson Kevin Hamlin, Ph.D.	<i>8301</i> 410-224-7284
	Tiffany Curry	5342
Director of Organizational Learning	Zipporah Miller, Ed.D. Cherie Johnson	410-721-8330 <i>8301</i>
Director of Safe & Orderly Schools	Alice Swift, Ed.D.	410-222-5288
	Teresa Gossage	5288
Director of Specialized Instruction & Compliance	Diane McGowan  Katie Davis	410-222-5410 5411
Director of Student Services	Ryan Voegtlin	410-222-5322
	Trish Howard	5325
Senior Staff Counsel	Lisa Snead, Esq.  Jill Smith	410-222-5347 5346
	Jui Smiin	3340
Director of School Performance (Annapolis)	Ginger Henley	410-266-3375
Director of School Performance (Arundel/Crofton/South River)	Richard Rogers	410-224-7296
Director of School Performance (Broadneck/Southern)	Jim Todd	410-266-2424
Director of School Performance (Chesapeake/North County)	Nuria Williams, Ed.D.	410-224-7293
Director of School Performance (Glen Burnie/Severna Park)	Vicki Plitt	410-224-7291
Director of School Performance (Meade)	Jazmine Lawhorn	410-266-3391
Director of School Performance (Northeast/Old Mill)	Brian Powell	410-266-2424
C. A.F.	77.1 B	410 222 5202
Supervisor of Finance	Krishna Bappanad	410-222-5202
Supervisor of Food & Nutrition Services	Jodi Risse	410-222-5900
Supervisor of Maintenance	Mike McCafferty	443-770-5221
Supervisor of Operations & Logistics	John Ander	443-770-5954
Supervisor of Planning, Design & Construction	Jeffrey Hagan	443-770-5244
Supervisor of Purchasing	Mary Jo Childs, Esq.	410-222-5161
Supervisor of School Security	Doyle Batten	410-222-5083
Supervisor of Transportation	Terri Whitehead	410-923-7890
Senior Manager, Alternative Programs	Megan Lewis	410-224-8572
Senior Manager, Applications Development	Kathleen Kelly	410-222-5245
Senior Manager, Budget	Melissa Comella	410-222-5096
Senior Manager, Business & Community Partnership	Chuck Yocum	410-227-2268
Senior Manager, Communications	Maneka Monk	410-222-5323
Senior Manager, Compensatory Education/Title I	Kelly Thomas	410-222-5444
Senior Manager, Facilities	Sandy Hughes	443-770-5275
Senior Manager, Human Capital Management	Scott McGuire	410-224-6228
Senior Manager, Human Resource Operations	Lee Shackelford	410-222-5080
Senior Manager, Information Security	Stacey Chisholm	410-222-5247
Senior Manager, Instructional Technology	Stephanie Kelly	410-222-1693
Senior Manager, Mentorship Programs	Andre Dillard	410-222-5354
Senior Manager, Performing & Visual Arts	David Kauffman	410-280-1501
Senior Manager, Planning	Greg Stewart, P.E.	443-770-5960
Senior Manager, Project Management	Kristina Chewning	410-222-5249
Senior Manager, Records Management & Quality Control	Kathy Orndorff	410-222-5074
Senior Manager, Research	Kellie Katzenberger, Ph.D.	410-222-5142
Senior Manager, School & Family Partnerships	Jennifer Lombardi	410-222-5414
Senior Manager, School Supports and Equitable Practices	Lorenzo Hughes, Ph.D.	410-266-3373
Senior Manager, Strategic Initiatives	Sheila McEwan	410-222-5336
Senior Manager, Student Data	Jeffrey Haynie	410-222-5153
Senior Manager, Technology Operations	John Magnus	410-222-5251
Senior Manager, Technology Support Services	Kimberly Olds Abner	410-222-5258
Senior Manager, Testing	Leigh Mann	410-222-5159